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United States Bankruptcy Court

District of Utah

In re: Case No. 23-22358-KRA

PolarityTE, Inc. Chapter 11

Debtor

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 1088-2 User: admin Page 1 of 2

Date Rcvd: Aug 12, 2025 Form ID: pdfor1 Total Noticed: 2

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Aug 14, 2025:

Recip ID Recipient Name and Address
db + PolarityTE, Inc., 1960 S. 4250 W., Salt Lake City, UT 84104-4836

12240117 + Richard Hague, 1614 Channelside Place, Parrish, FL 34219-2108

TOTAL: 2

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). 

NONE

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

NONE

NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Gustava Winters, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Aug 14, 2025 Signature: /s/Gustava Winters

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on August 12, 2025 at the address(es) listed
below:

Name Email Address

Brian M. Rothschild
on behalf of Debtor PolarityTE  Inc., (a Nevada Corporation) (PTE-NV) brothschild@parsonsbehle.com,
ecf@parsonsbehle.com;docket@parsonsbehle.com

Brian M. Rothschild
on behalf of Debtor PolarityTE  Inc. brothschild@parsonsbehle.com, ecf@parsonsbehle.com;docket@parsonsbehle.com

Brian M. Rothschild
on behalf of Debtor PolarityTE MD  Inc. brothschild@parsonsbehle.com, ecf@parsonsbehle.com;docket@parsonsbehle.com

Brian M. Rothschild
on behalf of Other Prof. Kurtzman Carson Consultants  LLC brothschild@parsonsbehle.com,
ecf@parsonsbehle.com;docket@parsonsbehle.com

Darren B. Neilson
on behalf of Debtor PolarityTE  Inc., (a Nevada Corporation) (PTE-NV) dneilson@parsonsbehle.com
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Darren B. Neilson
on behalf of Debtor PolarityTE MD  Inc. dneilson@parsonsbehle.com

Darren B. Neilson
on behalf of Debtor PolarityTE  Inc. dneilson@parsonsbehle.com

Darren B. Neilson
on behalf of Financial Advisor Rocky Mountain Advisory  LLC dneilson@parsonsbehle.com

Elaine A. Monson
on behalf of Creditor DJB Gas Services  Inc. emonson@rqn.com, docket@rqn.com;jsears@rqn.com

Ellen E. Ostrow
on behalf of Interested Party Grander Acquisition  LLC eostrow@foley.com,
ellen-ostrow-4512@ecf.pacerpro.com;docketflow@foley.com;geysa.peeler@foley.com

Gary M. Freedman
on behalf of Interested Party Grander Acquisition  LLC gary.freedman@nelsonmullins.com,
sarah.castillo@nelsonmullins.com;francis.santelices@nelsonmullins.com

J. Thomas Beckett
on behalf of Debtor PolarityTE  Inc., (a Nevada Corporation) (PTE-NV) tbeckett@parsonsbehle.com,
ecf@parsonsbehle.com;brothschild@parsonsbehle.com

J. Thomas Beckett
on behalf of Debtor PolarityTE  Inc. tbeckett@parsonsbehle.com, ecf@parsonsbehle.com;brothschild@parsonsbehle.com

J. Thomas Beckett
on behalf of Debtor PolarityTE MD  Inc. tbeckett@parsonsbehle.com, ecf@parsonsbehle.com;brothschild@parsonsbehle.com

James W. Anderson
on behalf of Creditor Denver Lough jwa@clydesnow.com  gmortensen@clydesnow.com

Landon S. Troester
on behalf of Creditor Denver Lough lst@clydesnow.com  rcondos@clydesnow.com

Megan K Baker
on behalf of Debtor PolarityTE  Inc. baker.megan@dorsey.com

Megan K Baker
on behalf of Spec. Counsel Dorsey & Whitney LLP baker.megan@dorsey.com 

Melinda Willden tr
on behalf of U.S. Trustee United States Trustee melinda.willden@usdoj.gov 
Lindsey.Huston@usdoj.gov;Rinehart.Peshell@usdoj.gov;Rachelle.D.Hughes@usdoj.gov;Brittany.Dewitt@usdoj.gov

Rachel A. Sternlieb
on behalf of Interested Party Grander Acquisition  LLC rachel.sternlieb@nelsonmullins.com

Russell S. Walker
on behalf of Creditor Nikolai Sopko russellw@pearsonbutler.com  sasha@pearsonbutler.com

United States Trustee
USTPRegion19.SK.ECF@usdoj.gov 

TOTAL: 22
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